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M E M O R A N D U M 
 
 
 
TO:    Education Committee Members 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
   
DATE:  September 14, 2017 
 
RE:  2016-2017 Committee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chair to 
the Education Committee.  Johnathan Gerhardt will serve as Committee Chairperson.   
 
The Education Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2016-2017: 
 

• Continue to improve and enhance the education efforts of the ISSC. 
• Consider effective ways to communicate information to harvesters and dealers regarding 

risks associated with post-harvest growth of Vibrio.  
 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at 803-788-
7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we look 
forward to working with you.  Your Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon.   
 
/ccm 

mailto:issc@issc.org
mailto:issc@issc.org


 
  

 
2016-2017 Education Committee 

 
 Last Name Email Address 
Chair Johnathan Gerhardt, NP Regulatory johnathan.gerhardt@state.nm.us 
Members Debra Barnes, NE Regulatory debra.barnes@dec.ny.gov 
 Kathryn Busch, NE Regulatory kathryne.busch@maryland.gov  
 Kristin Derosia-Banick, NE Regulatory Kristin.DeRosia-Banick@ct.gov  
 Andrew Haines, SE Regulatory andrew.haines@ncdenr.gov  
 Eric Hickey, NE Regulatory eric.hickey@state.ma.us   
 Jeff Kennedy, NE Regulatory Jeff.kennedy@massmail.state.ma.us  
 Eric Lovestrand, SE Academia elovestrand@ufl.edu 
 Michael Oesterling, NE Industry mikeo@vashellfish.org  
 Mike Pearson, SE Regulatory pearsodm@dhec.sc.gov 
 Ruth Posadas, SE Regulatory ruth.posadas@dmr.state.ms.us 
 Debbie Rouse, NE Regulatory Debbie.rouse@state.de.us 
 George Scanlan, NW Regulatory george.scanlan@alaska.gov  
 Debra Scoville, NE Regulatory debra.scoville@dhhs.state.nh.us 
 Christopher Sherman, NE Industry chris@islandcreekoysters.com  
 Tori Stivers, SE Academia tstivers@uga.edu 
 Wec Terry, NE Industry wec@hmterry.com  
EPA Joel Hansel, EPA hansel.joel@epa.gov  
FDA  Chris Brooks, FDA christopher.brooks@fda.hhs.gov  
NOAA Jon Bell, NOAA Jon.bell@noaa.gov 
NOAA Advisor Rohinee Paranipye, NOAA Rohinee.paranjpye@noaa.gov  

 
 

mailto:johnathan.gerhardt@state.nm.us
mailto:debra.barnes@dec.ny.gov
mailto:kathryne.busch@maryland.gov
mailto:Kristin.DeRosia-Banick@ct.gov
mailto:andrew.haines@ncdenr.gov
mailto:eric.hickey@state.ma.us
mailto:Jeff.kennedy@massmail.state.ma.us
mailto:elovestrand@ufl.edu
mailto:mikeo@vashellfish.org
mailto:pearsodm@dhec.sc.gov
mailto:ruth.posadas@dmr.state.ms.us
mailto:Debbie.rouse@state.de.us
mailto:george.scanlan@alaska.gov
mailto:debra.scoville@dhhs.state.nh.us
mailto:chris@islandcreekoysters.com
mailto:tstivers@uga.edu
mailto:wec@hmterry.com
mailto:hansel.joel@epa.gov
mailto:christopher.brooks@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Jon.bell@noaa.gov
mailto:Rohinee.paranjpye@noaa.gov

	Interstate Shellfish Sanitation Conference
	Phone:  803-788-7559 --- Fax:  803-788-7576 --- Email:  issc@issc.org

